_______________General Description
The MAX4130–MAX4134 family of operational amplifiers
combines 10MHz gain-bandwidth product and excellent
DC accuracy with rail-to-rail operation at the inputs and
outputs. These devices require only 900µA per amplifier,
and operate from either a single supply (+2.7V to +6.5V)
or dual supplies (±1.35V to ±3.25V) with a common-
mode voltage range that extends 250mV beyond VEE

__________Typical Operating Circuit
19-1089; Rev 2; 8/97
______________Ordering Information
AMPS PER
PACKAGE
MAX4130 1
MAX4131 1
PART
MAX4132 2
MAX4133 2
MAX4134 4
SHUTDOWN
MODE
—
Yes
—
Yes
—
PIN-
PACKAGE
5 SOT23-5
8 SO/µMAX
8 SO/µMAX
14 SO
14 SO
PART
MAX4130EUK
MAX4131C/D
MAX4131ESA -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
TEMP. RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
5 SOT23-5
Dice*
8 SO
SOT
TOP MARK
AABB
—
—
MAX4131EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
____________________Selection Table
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.